## GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR STATE MISSION MANAGEMENT UNIT TRIPURA URBAN LIVELIHOODS MISSION URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT BASEMENT OF IEI BUILDING, NEAR HOUSING BOARD-799006 Ph:- 0381-2310005 Email ID:-nulmtripura@gmail.com

## **OFFICE ORDER**

To ensure proper functioning of the official works related to State Mission Management Unit (SMMU) of Tripura Urban Livelihoods Mission (TULM), Head of Mission (HoM) and Head of Office (HoO) are designated as mentioned below:

S	L	<b>Head of Mission</b>	(HoM)	Head of Office (HoO)
1		Mission Director,	TULM	Addl. Mission Director

This order shall take immediate effect until further order.

(Abhishek Singh, IAS) Secretary Urban Development Department Govt. of Tripura

To,

1. Mission Director, TULM, for information.

2. Addl. Mission Director, TULM, for information.

## Copy to,

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble, Chief Minister, for the kind information of Hon'ble, Chief Minister.
- 2. The Director, Urban Development Department, for kind information.
- 3. State Mission Management Unit, TULM, for information.